
Repub,,c of ihe Philippines

Quezon Llity Governmenl
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE & CONSULTANCY

2n Ftoot, Finance Buitding, Procu@maht Depadment
Quezon City Ha C.omplex, E iptical Road, Quezon City

auEzoN crw

RESOLUTION NO. 8007; S - 2023

DECLARING THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDS
AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT AWARDS

WHEREAS, the Quezon City Government, through the Bids and Awards Committee for lnfrastruclure (QC-BAC-
lnfra) downloaded an lnvitation to Bad (lTB) dated July 28, 2023 in the Phil-GEPS and at
conspicuous places in Quezon City Hall for the public bidding to be held on August 23, 2023, for two
(2) infrastructure projects of the City Government;

WHEREAS, a total of six (6) Document Request List (DRL) to participate were received from prospective
contractors and were issued bid documents;

WHEREAS, during the scheduled public bidding held on August 23, 2023, six (6) bid proposals were received and
opened and, after examanation of said documents, five (5) were declared passed and their
corresponding bid price read while one ('l ) was declared failed:

WHEREAS, no motion/request for reconsideration was received by the QC-BAC-Infra from bidders
whose bid were declared failed:

WHEREAS, by virtue of the 2016 Revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations (lRR) of Republic Act No. 9184,
otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act, the BAC determines that the bidder
with the Lowest Calculated Bid/Highest Rated Bid fails the criteria for post-qualification, it shall
immediately notify the said bidder in writing of its post-disqualification and the grounds for it;

WHEREAS, evaluation of all bids received and rated passed and post-qualiflcation of bidders with the lowest
calculated bid submitted for each specific project have been conducted as prescribed in the Revised
IRR of RA 9184:

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED by the QC-BAC-Infra & Consultancy to declare the following bidders as having
the lowest calculated and responsive bids submitted for the corresponding proJects bid out by the
QC-BAC-Infra & Consultancy on August 23, 2023:

RESOLVED FURTHER by the QC-BAC-Infra to recommend for approval by the Honorable Mayor of Quezon City
the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED FINALLY by the QC-BAC lnfra & Consultancy to recommend for award of contracts by the Hon.
Mayor of Quezon City to the bidders with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at the Recommended Contract
Price based on Section 34.4 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184.

.A )

PROJEC
T NO. PROJECT TITLE LOCAftON

(BGY.)

CONTRACTOR
WITH LOWEST

CALCULATED A
RESPONSIVE BID

CALCULATED BID
AMOUNT

RECOMMENDED
CONTRACT PRICE

00107

Proposed Construction
of Retention Pond /
Water Feature, Botanical
Kiosks and Dog Park at
Quezon Memorial Circle,
Elliptical Road

Central
ADG
Construction
Corp.

41 ,374,855.41 41,376,855.41 41,376,855.41

00108

Proposed Construction
of Road Development,
Utilities and
Maintenance at Ouezon
Memorial Circle,
E iptical Road

ADG
Construction
Corp.

129,692,544.35 129,692,544.35 129 ,692 ,544 .35

1

SUBMITTED BID
AMOUNT

| 
"".u.,



Done at Quezon City, this SFI IL ?fl?l

ATTY. SHE
Vice

R ZALVO

MS. MARIAN C. ORAYANI
Member

AR UCILLE H. CHUA
Chairman 

fk

tr n

ENGR.

MR. RAMO . ASPRER MR. J
lrlem

rfLerur R. vERzosA JR.

l,fiemoer

MANUEL J. GATMAITAN
Member

Approved

,o. ros.*o o ".\*ONTE

2


